PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY MAY 2017

Californians and Their Government—May 2017
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,707 California adult residents, with 65 percent interviewed on cell phones (1,107 interviews) and 35 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (600 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. Interviews took an average of 18 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekend days and weekday nights May
12-22,2017.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.2 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,707 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.2 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
http://www.ppic.org/survey/index.asp
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely vot
No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltggl ér:,rlﬁor;:‘e Los Angeles Oral;igZIoSan SF Bay Area
jobs, economy 22% 25% | 20% 19% 23% | 17% | 19% | 20% | 23% | 23% 20% 21% 23% 23% 18%
:mm:g:g::g: illegal 11% 15% 9% 10% 7% | 13% | 9% | 9% | 10% | 15% 14% 12% 1% 13% 7%
government in .
gf;’;‘t’;z"ogf'i%?;fg‘s withl  go, 7% 9% 10% 8% | 12% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9%
parties
Q1 Firet thinkd health care, health 6% 5% | 6% 7% 10% | 1% | 7% | 10% | 5% | 2% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5%
. FIrst, Inking .
jv"m; t"jveh::a;g ;2 a 23:;;’;%;;5‘5’ 6% 3% 7% 8% 7% | 4% | 7% 6% 7% | 4% 2% 1% 6% 4% 13%
think i’s the most T
important issue facing Sare, Pudget deficit, 6% 2% 7% 8% 2% | 13% | 9% | 1% | 6% | 10% 6% 13% 4% 6% 3%
eople in California
foday? [DO NOT READ water, drought 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% | 8% | 9% | 6% | 5% | 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 6%
LIST; SINGLE crime, gangs, drugs 5% 9% 4% 1% 2% 3% | 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5%
RECORD] ,
gducation, schools, 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% | 3% | 5% | 7% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5%
environment,
pollution, global 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% | 3% | 3% | 8% | 4% | 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 7%
warming
other (specify) 17% 19% | 17% 16% 16% | 18% | 21% | 15% | 22% | 16% 20% 22% 16% 18% 16%
[VOL] don't know 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% | 4% | 1% | 6% | 2% | 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Total 1701 307 | 1377 1016 620 | 307 | 380 | 615 | 509 | 516 300 179 434 294 347

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | ,afican | Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
jobs, economy 23% 21% 29% 24% 22% 19% 24% 24% 17% 21% 23%
:mm:g:g::g: illegal 2% | 9% 4% 5% 17% | 9% | 12% | 12% | 9% 10% 12%
government in .
general, problems with gy 9% 6% 4% 7% | 1% | 4% | 8% | 14% 8% 9%
parties
health care, health
I ) 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Q1. First, thinking Insurance
about the stateasa  housing costs, 5% | 6% 9% 1% 4% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 4% 4% 8%
whole, what do you availability
think is the most .
important issue facing Siate budget, deficit, | 7o, | 4o, 2% 2% 4% 9% | 4% | 4% | 9% 6% 4%
P 9 taxes
people in California
today? [DO NOT READ water, droug (] ] C] ¢ C] ¢ o ] ] o (]
v2 [ ter, drought 6% 6% 1% 10% 3% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3%
; crime, gangs, drugs (] ] C] ¢ C] ¢ o ] (] o (]
IIiIESg osé'g]G'-E d 3% 7% 6% 7% 8% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 7%
gducation, schools, 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% | 5% | 4% | 4% 4% 5%
environment,
pollution, global 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
warming
other (specify) 19% | 16% 23% 1% 19% 17% | 17% | 16% | 20% 18% 16%
[VOL] don't know 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Total 889 812 119 110 545 770 369 | 520 | 799 1150 539

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . .
only egggzggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
jobs, economy 19% 24% 22% 21% 21% 25% 20% 23% 26% 21% 24%
:mm:g::::gz illegal 14% 10% % 14% 10% 6% 9% 6% 19% 9% 12%
government in .
general, roblems with 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% % 7% 11% 6%
parties
health care, health
: ’ 4% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Q1. First, thinking 'h“S”'a"°e . ’
about the state as a ousing costs,
whole, what do you availability 3% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5%
think is the most i
important issue facing s, Pudget, deficit, 5% 6% 6% 2% 8% 8% | 7% 5% 1% 9% 4%
people in California
today? [DO NOT READ Wwater, drought 4% 7% 6% 7% 2% 8% 7% 9% 1% 4% 7%
k'gga%'g](;'-'f crime, gangs, drugs 9% 3% 2% 9% 3% 1% 4% 6% 9% 2% 7%
education, schools, 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% | 5% 6% 2% 6% 3%
environment,
pollution, global 2% 5% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4%
warming
other (specify) 21% 16% 13% 18% 20% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 17%
[VOL] don't know 6% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 9% 3% 6%
Total 516 426 730 646 377 514 1250 225 201 880 732

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017

Page 5



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q2. 0vera|l,d(_io you  approve 52% 57% 50% 50% 1% | 24% | 46% | 72% | 47% | 35% 46% 47% 56% 45% 62%
oFthe way that Jarry . disapprove 32% 17% | 38% 40% 17% | 72% | 40% | 13% | 34% | 52% 35% 36% 29% 38% 23%
]!?;l;’:':;i c:;:g;ng his  [voL] don't know 16% 26% 12% 9% 12% | 3% | 13% | 15% | 19% | 12% 19% 17% 15% 16% 15%
California? Unweighted n 1693 305 1371 1012 616 | 306 | 378 | 615 | 505 | 513 302 179 431 294 342
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overall,d(‘:lo you  approve 52% | 52% 57% 56% 60% | 46% | 53% | 54% | 49% 51% 54%
oFthe way that Jarry . disapprove 34% | 29% 24% 24% 21% | 41% | 21% | 31% | 42% | 33% 28%
Brown is handling his [voL] don't know 14% | 18% 19% 21% 19% 13% | 26% | 14% | 9% 16% 17%
job as governor of .
California? Unweighted n 885 808 118 110 544 767 369 | 516 | 795 1146 535

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . ”
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q2. Overall,dc_io you  approve 53% 48% 57% 56% 47% 55% | 48% 58% 63% 50% 56%
of the way that Jerry . disapprove 30% 34% 30% 23% 39% 36% | 37% 31% 12% 42% | 24%
ﬁ)ﬁ):v:; c:r':lff)';"glf his  [voL] don't know 18% 17% 13% 21% 13% 10% | 15% 1% 25% 8% 20%
California? Unweighted n 515 424 724 643 376 513 1243 224 200 878 726

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Q3. Overall, do you approve 46% 58% 41% 41% 64% 14% 37% 65% 41% 32% 40% 40% 50% 45% 52%
a?ﬁIOVQ ortﬂistat;')]prove disapprove 38% 21% 46% 46% 23% 76% 51% 22% 43% 54% 46% 47% 35% 42% 32%
O e wa a e
Ca"fomigLegismure [VOL] don't know 15% 21% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 16% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 17%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1691 303 1371 1012 617 307 376 | 612 505 513 302 178 430 293 341
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, doyou  aPprove 48% | 44% 44% 55% 56% | 38% | 53% | 46% | 40% 48% 45%
g??ggveaortﬂiastat%gmve disapprove A41% 36% 39% 27% 30% 47% 32% 39% 44% 39% 38%

Wi
ealifornty Legislature [VOL] don't know 1% | 19% 17% 18% 14% 14% | 15% | 15% | 16% 14% 18%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 883 808 118 108 543 766 367 516 795 1144 535
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . ik
only e;gggﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q3. Overall, do you approve 50% 38% 52% 52% 43% 44% 41% 49% 66% 41% 51%
a?ﬁIOVQ ortﬂistat;')]prove disapprove 36% 45% 35% 31% 45% 42% 46% 34% 16% 47% 33%
O e wa a e
ca|iforniay Legislature [VOL] don’t know 14% 17% 14% 17% 12% 14% | 13% 17% 19% 12% 16%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 515 424 722 640 378 513 1244 222 199 876 726

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigeZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q4. How would you  excellent 7% 3% 9% 1% 10% | 12% | 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9%
reonal fmancial  good 33% 21% | 36% 40% 35% | 43% | 37% | 35% | 30% | 34% 29% 30% 29% 40% 36%
situation? Would you  only fair 40% 48% 36% 35% 38% | 31% | 37% | 41% | 41% | 39% 44% 34% 44% 36% 36%
ot 8 by ;?,;';,e good Ppoor 19% 22% 18% 13% 17% | 13% | 18% | 16% | 23% | 17% 21% 30% 20% 16% 18%
zfr':l;%rf’s"g;g" shape, [voL] don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
financially? Unweighted n 1689 308 1364 1008 617 | 303 | 377 | 615 | 506 | 509 299 181 426 293 345
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | ,Afican | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q4. How would you excellent 8% 7% 7% 4% 4% 11% 4% 7% 12% 9% 5%
rate your own
personal financial good 38% | 28% 21% 39% 25% | 39% | 30% | 33% | 35% 33% 32%
situation? Would you  only fair 37% | 43% 38% 38% 49% | 34% | 45% | 41% | 34% 38% 43%
extellont shape, good POOF 18% | 21% 34% 18% 21% | 16% | 21% | 19% | 19% | 20% 19%
g'r‘;l;%r‘;"g;gif shape, [voL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
financially? Unweighted n 882 807 119 110 545 764 | 369 | 520 | 790 1141 538

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';zfyh“' eg%ﬁgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q4. How would you  excellent 5% 6% 13% 2% 5% 17% | 10% 4% 1% 14% 3%
e reonal fmancial  good 24% 31% 47% 17% 36% 55% | 33% 40% 29% 43% | 26%
situation? Would you  only fair 46% 41% 31% 48% 43% 25% 36% 40% 51% 32% 45%
extellent shape, good POOF 26% 22% 8% 32% 15% 4% | 21% 15% 19% 10% | 26%
g'r‘;%%r"sq"g;gif shape, [voL] don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
financially? Unweighted n 516 419 728 646 377 515 | 1240 224 202 874 730

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
yes, a lot 27% 35% 24% 20% 25% | 14% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 23% 30% 25% 30% 27% 26%
?3;,?,?33 sti':]z %C;:g gfa yes, a little 18% 22% 16% 16% 16% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 21% | 19% 13% 24% 17% 18% 20%
financial strain on you yes, don’t know how 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2%
and you ily y?
gf yes: Ils tthat alot ofI no 52% 41% 57% 62% 56% | 70% | 53% | 54% | 48% | 56% 57% 48% 48% 53% 51%
Inancial strain or on
alittle?) Y don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1698 308 1374 1016 620 306 380 617 506 515 301 179 432 293 347
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | ,Affican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
yes, a lot 25% | 29% 35% 28% 30% 22% | 33% | 29% | 18% 25% 30%
005- Pﬁgs stlaz cg;:g :fa yes, a little 19% | 18% 15% 17% 23% 16% | 19% | 23% | 12% 14% 25%
you usi .
financial strain on you yes, don'tknowhow | 4o, | 30 4% 3% 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 2% 2%
and your family today?
gf yes: Ils tthat alot ofI no 54% 50% 44% 52% 44% 59% | 45% | 46% | 67% 58% 42%
Inancial strain or on
alittle?) Y don't know 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 888 810 120 109 546 769 369 519 799 1148 539
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoﬁf;‘”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
yes, a lot 30% 24% 26% 36% 25% 16% 26% 19% 35% 16% 36%
005- Pﬁgs stlaz cp?:g :fa yes, a little 23% 18% 13% 21% 16% 18% 14% 22% 29% 13% 22%
you usi .
financial strain on you yes, don’t know how 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% | 2% 4% 1% 1% 3%
and your family today?
gf yes: Ils tthat alot ofI no 44% 56% 59% 40% 56% 65% 57% 54% 34% 70% 38%
Inancial strain or on
alittle?) Y don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 520 422 729 648 377 515 1247 225 202 879 732

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con . Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Q6. Do you think the  big problem 43% 32% 48% 49% 33% 72% 51% 31% 45% 56% 47% 53% 42% 41% 37%
state budget situation
in California - that is, :‘r’gl‘;:’r:l‘a‘ ofa 37% 43% | 34% 32% 42% | 17% | 35% | 44% | 38% | 28% 35% 32% 39% 33% 39%
gg;i;"v';‘g:};:'f?;‘g"g?g not a problem 13% 13% | 13% 14% 18% | 8% | 9% | 19% | 10% | 9% 13% 8% 1% 18% 13%
roblem, somewhat of
S problem. or nota . [VOL] don't know 7% 12% | 6% 5% % | 3% | 5% | 6% | 7% | 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 11%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 1702 307 | 1379 1017 621 | 308 | 380 | e17 | s00 | 517 302 181 432 203 347
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q6. Do you think the  big problem 45% | 41% 57% 29% 40% | 49% | 38% | 44% | 47% 42% 44%
state budget situation hat of
in California - thatis, somewhat of a
the balance between  problem 35% 39% 34% 46% 40% 30% 44% 34% 32% 38% 35%
o veone RSl 'hd. ot a problem 14% | 12% 8% 16% 13% | 13% | 14% | 1% | 14% | 14% 1%
blem, hat of
B oblom. ormota o' [VOL] don't know 6% | 9% 1% 9% 7% | 8% | 4% | 10% | 8% 6% 10%
a problem, or not a
problem for the people .
of California today? Unweighted n 888 814 120 110 546 769 368 521 801 1151 540
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
”'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
eaucation
Q6. Do you think the  big problem 43% 49% 37% 39% 46% 46% 51% 31% 28% 50% 38%
state budget situation
In California - that s, Somewnat of a 39% 31% 38% 4% | 3% | 31% | 32% |  43% 46% 31% | 41%
O reoneSPeIhd. ot a problem 1% 12% 17% 1% 17% 14% | 12% 17% 13% 14% | 13%
roblem, somewhat of
S problem. or nota . [VOL] don't know 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 13% 5% 8%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 520 423 730 648 376 515 | 1249 226 202 882 733

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q8. Governor Brown favor 63% 69% 61% 57% 81% 28% 59% 79% 64% 48% 56% 60% 69% 61% 67%
recently released a
revised budget plan of oppose 26% 17% 30% 33% 13% 60% 30% 13% 27% 40% 31% 30% 20% 31% 23%
about $124 billion N
dollars in the general LTOCLhavEr™ heard % 6% % % 3% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 6% % 8% 1% 4% 6% 6%
fund for the next fiscal anything about the 5% (] 5% 5% (] (] ] (] (] 5% (] 0 ] ] (]
year. In general, do budget
¥r?:gfg¥/g::gr%p§3§§et [VOL] don't know 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 9% 7% 2% 4%
plan? Unweighted n 1696 302 1377 1018 620 307 380 613 508 516 301 180 433 293 342
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q8. Governor Brown  favor 63% 64% 68% 2% 2% 54% 71% 66% 54% 62% 67%
recently released a
revisedybudget plan of oppose 28% 24% 27% 18% 18% 34% 20% 25% 33% 28% 23%
about $124 billion "
dollars in the general LTOCLbavERtheard | - 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% | 5% | 5% | 5% 6% 4%
fund for the next fiscal g"’é '?9 about the ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
year. In general, do udge!
{ﬁ:gfgvg: :Jr%pl‘;ogget [VOL] don't know 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7%

v u
plan? Unweighted n 889 | 807 119 108 544 768 | 367 | 514 | 802 1150 534
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . i
only egsg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q8. Governor Brown favor 66% 58% 65% 70% 65% 58% 58% 74% 74% 58% 68%
recently released a
revisedybudget plan of oppose 22% 32% 25% 22% 26% 30% 31% 18% 14% 33% 22%
about $124 billion N
dollars in the general [TDGLIOVE headd 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% | 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
fund for the next fiscal anything about the (] ] (] ] 0 o ] (] ¢l ¢l (]
year. In general, do budget
¥r?:gfg\\:g:rfgrf)sp§3§§et [VOL] don't know 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6%
plan? Unweighted n 515 423 728 644 375 513 1248 225 197 880 728
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area

Q10. How much ofa  big problem 59% 53% | 61% 66% 64% | 58% | 62% | 66% | 57% | 54% 35% 46% 63% 59% 79%

roblem is housin
Sffordability in your ;‘r’gg?:’r:l‘a‘ ofa 28% 33% | 26% 22% 25% | 23% | 27% | 24% | 31% | 28% 44% 35% 27% 29% 14%

art of California? Is it
EMmebbm, not a problem 12% 14% 1% 1% M% | 14% | 8% 9% | 10% | 16% 19% 16% 10% 10% 6%
;gg';;;::;agggzt a [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% | 5% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1%
problem? Unweighted n 1704 308 1380 1019 622 | 307 | 381 | 617 | 510 | 517 303 181 433 293 347

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | ,Affican | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

Q10. How much ofa  big problem 55% | 62% 74% 55% 50% | 65% | 56% | 61% | 59% 58% 60%

roblem is housin
Sffordability in your ;‘r’gl‘j:’r:]a‘ ofa 29% | 2% 18% 30% 36% | 23% | 32% | 26% | 27% 28% 2%

art of California? Is it
gMgpmbbm, not a problem 14% | 10% 6% 15% 14% | 10% | 1% | 12% | 11% 1% 12%
:‘r’gl‘o?;"’,:,‘ag:’;gt a [VOL] don't know 2% | 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 3% 2% 1%
problem? Unweighted n 889 815 120 110 546 771 368 521 803 1153 540

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sehool | college | Follege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized |Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q10. How much ofa  big problem 52% 59% 68% 53% 65% 66% | 62% 54% 50% 59% 60%

roblem is housin
Sffordability in your ;‘r’;ﬁ:’rﬁat ofa 31% 29% 23% 34% 23% 22% | 25% 34% 32% 26% | 28%

art of California? Is it
gMgpmbkm, not a problem 14% 12% 8% 10% 12% 12% | 1% 1% 17% 13% 10%
:‘r’;'l‘j:’n',‘agﬂ‘gt a [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%

problem? Unweighted n 519 425 731 648 378 515 1251 226 202 883 734

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
31 ,]' Ifbthedstate ballott yes 70% 88% 63% 57% 81% | 34% | 61% | 86% | 66% | 57% 68% 74% 73% 64% 72%
pay for affordable  _ no 24% 10% | 30% 36% 15% | 58% | 31% | 11% | 25% | 39% 28% 23% 20% 31% 20%
uzzﬁéngoﬂreﬁcet;; < o [VOL]don't know 6% 2% 7% 8% 4% 8% 9% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7%
no? Unweighted n 1704 308 1379 1017 621 308 | 380 | 616 | 509 | 518 303 180 435 294 345
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | @ Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
31 J' Ifbthedstate ballott yes 66% | 75% 90% 82% 84% | 56% | 84% | 71% | 57% 68% 75%
pay for affordable  no 29% | 19% 8% 15% 1% | 37% | 13% | 22% | 36% | 27% 19%
U&ﬁéﬂg&@ﬁ?; < o [VOL]don't know 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5%
no? Unweighted n 890 814 119 110 545 772 369 | 519 | 803 1154 538
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . ”
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
31 (]. Ifbthedstate ballott yes 83% 60% 66% 85% 68% 55% | 63% 76% 93% 54% 82%
pay for affordable  no 13% 33% 28% 1% 25% 39% | 30% 19% 5% 39% | 13%
w:ﬁg5233§g;;sor[VOL]doNtme 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 5%
no? Unweighted n 518 425 731 648 378 513 | 1250 226 202 882 733

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
2 o wavor OF favor 61% 7% | 54% 47% 51% | 59% | 54% | 53% | 63% | 69% 60% 68% 63% 60% 55%
California's
environmental oppose 28% 15% 33% 39% 37% 26% 32% 34% 28% 21% 26% 19% 26% 32% 34%
regulations and local
permitting process as
a way to make housing [VOL] don't know 1% 7% 13% 14% 12% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 9% 9% 14% 13% 10% 8% 11%
more affordable in
\é‘;‘lligol’r?";gf Unweighted n 1692 307 1369 1008 618 | 307 | 374 | 612 | 506 | 514 301 179 430 293 344
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
o e Aot ©r favor 64% | 58% 72% 58% 80% | 47% | 66% | 67% | 50% | 56% 69%
California's
environmental oppose 27% 28% 22% 26% 15% 38% 26% 24% 34% 31% 22%
regulations and local
permitting process as
a way to make housing [VOL] don’t know 9% 13% 7% 17% 5% 15% 9% 9% 16% 13% 9%
more affordable in
!é‘;‘lligol"r?"itagf Unweighted n 881 811 119 109 544 763 | 367 | 517 | 795 1142 538

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; _Citi
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

e Jeantavor©r  favor 77% 53% 48% 72% | 5% | 51% | 53% | 65% 86% 50% | 70%
California's
environmental oppose 15% 34% 37% 19% 31% 36% 34% 23% 9% 36% 22%
regulations and local
permitting process as
a way to make housing [VOL] don’t know 7% 13% 15% 9% 10% 13% 13% 12% 5% 14% 8%
more affordable in
!égﬁ‘i;m?agf Unweighted n 517 423 722 646 376 508 1240 224 202 873 731

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigeZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q13. How big a big problem 39% 34% | 40% 40% 41% | 35% | 39% | 38% | 38% | 39% 45% 35% 49% 27% 34%
sg‘:l?';;" nif) poverty in :?;'j:’nﬂ‘a‘ ofa 40% 39% | 40% 41% 4% | 37% | 42% | 40% | 43% | 36% 38% 40% 35% 46% 40%
gfggf;r'r“ia;’o';g vj'h';itgof not much of a problem|  20% 25% | 18% 18% 16% | 26% | 18% | 21% | 17% | 23% 12% 24% 15% 26% 24%
a problem, or not [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2%
much of a problem? \;,,  oiqghted n 1706 308 | 1381 1019 622 | 308 | 381 | 618 | 510 | 517 303 181 434 294 347
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q13. How big a big problem 36% | 41% 58% 25% 41% | 39% | 37% | 41% | 38% 38% 39%
kil Sateh At 38% | 41% 33% 37% 42% | 40% | 40% | 38% | 41% | 40% 38%
gfggfe’;iago';g 308 - not much of a problem| 24% | 16% 8% 35% 17% | 20% | 23% | 19% | 19% 20% 21%
a proble;n, or not [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
much of a problem? ;.\ qighted n 891 | 815 120 110 547 | 771 | 369 | 521 | 803 1154 540
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q13. How big a big problem 43% 37% 35% 42% 39% 33% | 42% 28% 34% 35% | 43%
e povery i e 1 37% 43% 40% 4a1% | 38% | 40% | 37% | 48% 40% a2% | 37%
gfggfe';ias?o';j: 2 0I8 ot much of a problem 19% 18% 23% 17% 19% 25% | 19% 22% 23% 22% 18%
a proble;n, or not [VOL] don't know 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
much of a problem? ;.\ 6ighted n 520 425 731 648 378 516 | 1252 226 202 884 734

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigeZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q14. Do you think the getting larger 61% 55% | 63% 66% 70% | 49% | 70% | 71% | 59% | 52% 58% 53% 64% 58% 69%
gﬁgﬁfﬁﬁnmigﬁp getting smaller 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
part of California is stayed the same 33% 36% 31% 28% 25% 44% 25% 25% 33% 41% 36% 36% 30% 35% 25%
gettihg larger 919 [voL] don't know 4% 5% | 4% 4% 2% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 6% | 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1702 308 | 1377 1016 622 | 307 | 378 | 618 | 510 | 514 303 180 432 294 347
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q14. Do you think the getting larger 57% | 64% 72% 57% 56% | 64% | 61% | 59% | 62% 62% 58%
gﬁﬂﬁfﬁﬁﬂmiﬁﬂ‘ getting smaller 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% | 2% | 4% | 1% 2% 4%
part of California is stayed the same 37% 28% 25% 33% 36% 32% 34% 32% 32% 32% 33%
getting larger 9519 [voL] don't know 4% | 5% 2% 8% 4% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 4% 4% 5%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 888 | 814 119 110 546 770 | 369 | 520 | 801 1150 540

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁ;;h“' eg?ilgggn ollege | <sdok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q14. Do you think the getting larger 51% 62% 71% 61% 63% 62% | 66% 52% 50% 61% | 61%
gap afé";if)’; fr*:‘“;, fich  getting smaller 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
part of California is stayed the same 39% 32% 25% 33% 30% 33% 29% 40% 41% 34% 32%
getting larger 9519 [voL] don't know 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% | 3% 6% % 3% | 4%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 520 423 729 647 377 515 | 1249 225 202 881 733

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltggl ér:,rlﬁor;:‘e Los Angeles Oral;igZIoSan SF Bay Area
,?J, 3&*:::3 g;e r:gﬁtee should do more 61% 74% | 56% 52% 74% | 26% | 55% | 76% | 57% | 48% 61% 51% 63% 59% 66%
L‘;{;‘:‘;g‘i;’;‘*ﬁ%‘;‘]"an q should not be doing 32% 18% 38% 41% 21% | 67% | 40% | 17% | 37% | 46% 32% 38% 28% 37% 27%
P atinaa;  [VOL] don't know 7% o | 7% 7% 5% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 7% | 6% 7% 1% 9% 4% 7%
e e ey Unweighted n 1691 307 | 1367 1008 617 | 305 | 375 | 612 | 507 | 512 299 178 434 291 343

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
g;‘férsrm;'ﬁ 5';6 nj‘t;:ze should do more 55% | 67% 81% 62% 73% | 49% | 68% | 63% | 52% 59% 65%
L‘; {;‘égget;’;eﬁ%ipan q Should not be doing 38% | 26% 13% 28% 19% 45% | 26% | 30% | 40% 34% 28%
P oatrnaa: _ [VOL] don't know 7% | 7% 6% 10% 8% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 9% 7% 8%
e e e Unweighted n 884 | 807 120 109 545 | 761 | 367 | 518 | 793 1143 536

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

“‘gzzﬁ,h”' eg%ﬁgggn College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
g’; 55"::::"3 5'2;9 nffr;e should do more 65% 57% 59% 73% 55% 51% | 56% 64% 77% 50% 69%
L‘; {;i‘;get;’;eﬁ%?fan q Should not be doing 25% 37% 35% 21% 35% 44% | 38% 29% 14% 45% 23%
P oeatrnaa:  [VOL] don't know 10% 6% 6% 6% 0% | 5% | 6% 8% 9% 5% | 8%
ts'}]‘i,ﬁ}ﬂtﬁ(';ﬂ’::,"o’?,f;; Unweighted n 518 420 724 646 375 509 | 1239 225 202 874 | 729

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigeZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q16. Overall, do you  approve 27% 18% 31% 33% 10% 74% 24% 9% 24% | 49% 36% 35% 18% 31% 23%
a??IIOVQ OTtﬂiStaBPTO\I’: disapprove 67% 72% 65% 63% 88% 23% 70% 87% 70% | 45% 58% 55% 76% 64% 73%
O e wa a ona
Trump is¥1and|ing his [VOL] don't know 6% 10% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 4%
job as president? Unweighted n 1690 300 1373 1013 619 | 307 | 377 | 615 | 503 | 514 300 177 431 292 345
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q16. Overall, doyou  aPprove 30% | 23% 7% 22% 13% | 41% | 19% | 25% | 36% 29% 23%
g??ggveaortﬂiastagopag\llg disapprove 64% 71% 90% 65% 82% 55% 76% 67% 59% 66% 69%

Wi
Trump is‘{md"ng his [VOL] don't know 6% 6% 3% 13% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 7%
job as president? Unweighted n 886 804 119 109 540 766 365 | 515 | 797 1142 536
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . i
only egsg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q16. Overall, do you  approve 24% 32% 24% 19% 29% 33% 33% 17% 12% 35% 20%
a??IIOVQ OTtﬂiStaBPTO\I’: disapprove 69% 63% 70% 75% 64% 63% 62% 75% 79% 61% 73%
O e wa a ona
Trump is¥1and|ing his [VOL] don't know 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 10% 4% 6%
job as president? Unweighted n 516 420 724 639 376 512 1241 226 197 878 723

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q17. Overall, doyou aPprove 26% 35% 21% 19% 15% | 32% | 19% | 18% | 29% | 32% 30% 28% 25% 29% 22%
a??gove ortﬂisaplsarove disapprove 66% 51% 73% 76% 82% | 62% | 73% | 77% | 65% | 58% 64% 57% 67% 65% 71%
(o) e wa e U.o.
Congressyis handling [VOL] don't know 8% 14% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 15% 8% 7% 7%
its job? Unweighted n 1695 303 1376 1017 621 308 378 | 616 506 | 514 301 179 433 293 345
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q17. Overall, doyou aPprove 28% | 23% 21% 29% 32% 22% | 26% | 27% | 24% 24% 29%
g?tpggveaortﬂies%pgrove disapprove 65% | 67% 74% 60% 58% 72% | 67% | 63% | 68% 70% 60%

Wi .
COngmsgb,mnd"ng [VOL] don't know 7% 9% 5% 11% 10% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11%
its job? Unweighted n 886 809 120 108 545 767 367 | 517 | 799 1145 538
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ghoflf;‘w' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q17. Overall, doyou aPprove 33% 24% 18% 31% 23% 21% 22% 26% 38% 21% 30%
a??gove ortﬂisaplsarove disapprove 56% 69% 76% 60% 68% 73% 72% 64% 47% 73% 62%
(o) e wa e U.o.
Congressyis handling [VOL] don't know 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 10% 15% 6% 8%
its job? Unweighted n 519 422 725 643 378 512 1246 225 199 878 729

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q18. Do you think right direction 29% 31% 29% 28% 13% 58% 25% 14% 28% | 46% 39% 38% 21% 36% 23%
things in the United  \rong direction 65% 65% 65% 64% 83% | 34% | 67% | 83% | 64% [ 48% 57% 56% 72% 59% 70%
States are going in the . o o o o o o . o o o o o o o o
right direction or the [VOL] don't know 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1689 304 1369 1010 620 304 376 614 507 509 299 179 429 291 344
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q18. Do you think right direction 34% 25% 9% 39% 19% 36% 25% 31% 32% 30% 29%
things in the United  wrong direction 60% 69% 89% 50% 75% 59% | 68% | 65% | 60% 64% 66%
States are going in the . o o . o . . . o . . .
right direction or the [VOL] don't know 6% 6% 2% 11% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 883 806 119 108 543 766 367 514 796 1140 538

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ghoflf;‘w' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q18. Do you think right direction 29% 31% 28% 28% 28% 32% 30% 24% 28% 32% 26%
things in the United  wrong direction 65% 62% 67% 68% 63% 62% 64% 66% 67% 62% 68%
States are going in the . o o o o . o o . o o o
right direction or the  [VOL] don't know 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 5%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 514 421 726 643 375 514 1241 225 199 876 726

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Sggﬁ:;figigg;gmons’ good times 39% 33% 41% 43% 27% | 68% | 40% | 27% | 41% | 51% 41% 41% 32% 449 39%
gﬁr}’r‘l’; Jhink that bad times 50% 56% | 47% 46% 62% | 20% | 50% | 63% | 49% | 38% 52% 43% 57% 46% 51%
Sioteewill have gaod  [VOL] don't know 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 11% 7% 16% 1% 1% 1%
times financially of ) qweighted n 1697 307 | 1373 1014 616 | 307 | 380 | 613 | 508 | 516 302 180 433 294 343

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
gggﬁ;';ri'c“gg;gi tions, 9004 times 44% | 34% 19% 42% 32% | 47% | 38% | 38% | 42% 40% 37%
ggrli/:; Jhink that  bad times 44% | 55% 75% 48% 61% | 40% | 56% | 52% | 42% 49% 53%
ot will have aaod  [VOL] don't know 1% | 1% 6% 1% 7% | 14% | 6% | 1% | 16% | 1% 10%
Hmes finapcially of  Unweighted n 888 | 809 120 109 546 | 767 | 367 | 520 | 797 1147 538

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

“‘g'gﬁlc;m' eﬁsﬁc'i%gi ) Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
gggﬁgl‘#igiggr:gmons, good times 37% 40% 42% 32% 40% 49% | 42% 35% 31% 44% 36%
ggr)i(r?; Jhink that bad times 53% 48% 48% 60% 47% 41% | 47% 53% 58% 43% | 56%
ot will have gaod  [VOL] don't know 1% 12% 10% 8% 13% | 10% | 11% | 12% 1% 13% | 8%
e inapcially of  Unweighted n 516 425 726 645 375 514 | 1244 225 202 879 | 731

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q20. As you may
know, a health reform generally favorable 48% 52% 47% 49% 65% 19% 45% 66% 50% 30% 47% 34% 52% 50% 55%
bill was signed into
law in 2010. Given
what you know about generally unfavorable 41% 34% 44% 46% 27% 2% 45% 27% 40% 61% 45% 51% 40% 38% 36%
the health reform law,
do you have a [rotate]
[1] [generally [VOL] don't know 10% 14% 8% 5% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 15% 7% 12% 9%
favorable] [or] [2]
[generally
u?fta';/orable] opinion  Unweighted n 1693 306 1370 1014 618 304 379 616 507 511 300 180 430 293 344
of it?

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q20. As you may
know, a health reform generally favorable 47% 50% 51% 50% 54% 44% 51% 46% 49% 51% 45%
bill was signed into
law in 2010. Given
what you know about generally unfavorable | 44% 39% 38% 32% 38% 48% 36% 45% 42% 40% 44%
the health reform law,
do you have a [rotate]
[1] [generally [VOL] don't know 9% 12% 11% 18% 9% 8% 13% 9% 8% 10% 11%
favorable] [or] [2]
[generally
u?fta’;lorable] opinion  Unweighted n 889 804 119 109 544 764 369 517 794 1143 538
of it?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

“'gzzﬁ,h”' College. College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q20. As you may
know, a health reform generally favorable 49% 43% 54% 52% 44% 49% 44% 60% 56% 48% 50%
bill was signed into
law in 2010. Given
what you know about generally unfavorable 41% 47% 37% 37% 45% 44% 47% 29% 31% 45% 39%
the health reform law,
do you have a [rotate]
[1] [generally [VOL] don't know 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 13% 8% 11%
favorable] [or] [2]
[generally
upfta’;/orable] opinion  Unweighted n 513 422 729 646 377 513 1243 224 201 879 728
of it?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017

Page 22



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

All Adults

Registered Voter

No Yes

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q21. As you may
know, the U.S. House
of Representatives
recently passed a bill
to replace the 2010
health reform law.
Given what you know
about the House bill,
do you have a [1]
[generally favorable]
[OR] [2] [generally
unfavorable] opinion
of it?

generally favorable

generally unfavorable

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

25%

25% 24%

24%

12%

48%

20%

15%

23%

40%

27%

30%

21%

34%

16%

57%

51% 60%

64%

75%

33%

63%

74%

56%

41%

53%

42%

65%

47%

65%

19%

24% 16%

1%

13%

18%

17%

11%

21%

20%

20%

28%

14%

19%

18%

1697

306 1374

1014

619

307

378

616

508

513

301

181

430

294

344

Gender

Male

African

Female Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites | 1

Age

8-34

35-54

55+

Children in Household

No Yes

Q21. As you may
know, the U.S. House
of Representatives
recently passed a bill
to replace the 2010
health reform law.
Given what you know
about the House bill,
do you have a [1]
[generally favorable]
[OR] [2] [generally
unfavorable] opinion
of it?

generally favorable

generally unfavorable

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

29%

21% 13%

23%

26%

26%

25% 25%

24%

25% 24%

53%

60% 67%

53%

55%

58%

58%

57%

57%

57% 56%

18%

19% 20%

24%

19%

16%

17%

19%

20%

18% 20%

888

809 119

109

546

766

368

519

797

1149 536

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q21. As you may
know, the U.S. House
of Representatives
recently passed a bill
to replace the 2010
health reform law.
Given what you know
about the House bill,
do you have a [1]
[generally favorable]
[OR] [2] [generally
unfavorable] opinion
of it?

generally favorable

generally unfavorable

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

30%

22%

20%

23%

26%

27%

25%

19%

27%

26%

24%

50%

57%

66%

57%

56%

62%

58%

61%

51%

58%

58%

20%

20%

14%

21%

18%

12%

17% 20%

22%

16%

18%

517

423

727

647

378

512

1245

224

202

879

732

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltggl ér:,rlﬁor;:‘e Los Angeles Oral;igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Sgsbggg:\;‘ijg"“ or  Favor éet‘;igsif itmeans| 45 39% | 44% 43% 59% | 15% | 44% | 62% | 37% | 23% 38% 38% 42% 41% 48%
guaranteed health .
insurance coverage in Favor not if it means 23% 38% 16% 13% 16% | 13% | 20% | 19% | 25% | 26% 23% 23% 28% 21% 20%
raising taxes
which all Californians 9
would get their gha OPPOSE 29% 19% | 34% 37% 18% | 66% | 32% | 15% | 31% | 46% 35% 34% 25% 33% 22%
single state
government health [VOL] don't know 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 10%
plan? If favor: do you
favor it even if it .
means raising taxes? Unweighted n 1700 307 1377 1016 620 305 381 616 508 516 301 180 434 293 345
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q22. Do you favor or  Favor, even if it means
oppose having raising taxes 42% 42% 37% 47% 41% 42% 49% 43% 35% 45% 38%
guaranteed health e
insurance coverage in f"i"?n' ’ ';°)t('f itmeans | 500 | 24% 33% 27% 34% 12% | 26% | 26% | 17% 18% 32%
which all Californians "2!SIng taxes
would get mfgugh a OPPOSE 31% | 27% 20% 19% 21% | 40% | 22% | 27% | 39% 32% 25%
single state
government health [VOL] don't know 5% 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 9% 6% 5%
plan? If favor: do you
favor it even if it :
means raising taxes? Unweighted n 890 810 120 110 543 769 368 517 802 1151 537
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : : -
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q22. Do you favor or  Favor, even if it means 339% 449, 51% 429 46% 439% 43% 40% 40% 39% 459%
oppose having raising taxes ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
guaranteed health e
insurance coverage in '::I‘;?n' ’;g;;fs" means 36% 17% 13% 31% 18% 15% | 15% 30% 43% 15% 28%
which all Califprnians 9
would get :’t“fgugh a OPPOSE 25% 34% 31% 22% 33% 36% | 35% 25% 14% 39% | 22%
single state
government health [VOL] don't know 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4%
plan? If favor: do you
favor it even if it .
means raising taxes? Unweighted n 517 424 729 646 377 513 1247 226 201 881 730

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults Likely voters
No Yes v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area

Q23. The California
Legis_:jatu_re is favor 48% 60% 42% 43% 56% 19% 41% 61% 45% 36% 47% 46% 49% 40% 52%
considering a

‘sanctuary state’ law
that would limit oppose 42% 28% | 48% 48% 35% | 71% | 49% | 29% | 46% | 54% 46% 38% 42% 51% 34%
cooperation between
state and local

gﬁ;efg“jr;‘rea'}t agencies [VOL] don't know 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 17% 10% 9% 14%
immigration
enforcement. Do you
favor or oppose this  Unweighted n 1692 307 1369 1013 614 306 379 614 505 514 301 178 431 292 343
proposal?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian

Male | Female Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Americans Americans

Q23. The California
Legi§|tjatqre is favor 47% 48% 40% 43% 57% 44% 52% 51% 39% 48% 48%
considering a

‘sanctuary state’ law
that would limit oppose 44% | 39% 50% 44% 34% | 46% | 38% | 40% | 48% 42% 41%
cooperation between
state and local

gg;‘;‘:&’;‘g;t agencies [VOL] don't know 9% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11%
immigration
enforcement. Do you
favor or oppose this  Unweighted n 887 805 118 110 545 762 369 518 792 1141 539
proposal?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoﬁf;‘”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q23. The California
Legislature is favor 52% 38% 53% 51% 51% 45% 44% 43% 63% 45% 51%
considering a
‘sanctuary state’ law
that would limit oppose 37% 51% 37% 40% 37% 44% | 46% 47% 23% 4% | 38%
cooperation between
state and local .
gg;efgggrea';t agencies [yoL] don't know 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10% 13% 8% 11%
immigration
enforcement. Do you
favor or oppose this  Unweighted n 514 422 726 643 375 512 1239 225 202 876 728

proposal?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fhely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
224. When it comes o bositive impact 24% 20% | 26% 27% 16% | 48% | 24% | 16% | 20% | 39% 27% 30% 20% 23% 23%
immigration
enforcement, do you negative impact 49% 47% 50% 49% 66% 22% 50% 63% 49% 33% 48% 36% 53% 52% 51%
think it will have [1]1a
ggﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁgﬂ%%rmxmmhMaMmma 21% 24% | 19% 20% 15% | 24% | 24% | 18% | 24% | 22% 18% 26% 20% 21% 21%
not much of an impact
on businesses, jobs, [VOL] don't know 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5%
and the economy in
Lt o‘:'arll?agf Unweighted n 1702 308 1377 1017 621 | 308 | 379 | 616 | 510 | 516 302 181 431 294 347
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q24. When it comes o sitive impact 26% | 23% 22% 20% 18% | 30% | 19% | 23% | 31% 26% 21%
immigration
enforcement, do you negative impact 45% 53% 54% 43% 56% 45% 53% 51% 42% 46% 54%
think it will have [1] a
gg;:{ﬁe'm’p"a‘:& [[2:;]aor not much of an impact| 25% | 17% 20% 25% 20% | 20% | 23% | 20% | 20% 23% 17%
not much of an impact
on businesses, jobs, [VOL] don't know 5% 7% 4% 12% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8%
and the economy in
lé‘;}'i;opr?";gf Unweighted n 889 | 813 119 110 546 770 | 368 | 521 | 800 1150 540

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ghoﬁf;‘”' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
224 When it comes o positive impact 25% 27% 20% 24% | 23% | 26% | 21% | 21% 18% 21% | 23%
immigration
enforcement, do you negative impact 43% 47% 58% 51% 49% 49% 47% 56% 50% 47% 51%
think it will have [1] a
ﬁ:;:{}(,eemppa::é [[zsl]aor not much of an impact 24% 20% 18% 21% 21% 21% | 22% 15% 22% 22% | 19%
not much of an impact
on businesses, jobs, [VOL] don't know 8% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 10% 4% 6%
and the economy in
e opr?"itagf Unweighted n 519 424 730 648 377 515 | 1249 226 202 883 731

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
%iféz\;ganf;td Zt:;rlles to alot 30% 50% 22% 19% 31% | 8% | 19% | 33% | 29% | 28% 28% 28% 34% 27% 34%
i
imlf'nigrationt h some 21% 21% 21% 21% 27% 10% 22% 30% 19% 15% 14% 17% 28% 18% 22%
;nugacgg‘;gl; w?)‘:,ry not much 15% 8% 17% 20% 19% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 11% 15% 11% 19% 16%
that someone that you
know could be not at all 32% 20% 38% 38% 22% 64% 40% 23% 33% 42% 44% 40% 25% 35% 28%
deported? Would you
say that you worry a [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0%
lot, some, not much, )
or not at all? Unweighted n 1705 308 1380 1018 621 307 381 618 509 517 302 181 434 294 347
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q25. When it comes to 3 |ot 28% | 33% 33% 13% 59% 14% | 37% | 34% | 19% 24% 41%
increased federal
immigration some 19% 24% 21% 29% 19% 21% 27% 17% 21% 23% 19%
enforcement, how
much do you worry not much 18% 12% 15% 16% 7% 21% 13% 13% 18% 17% 11%
that someone that you
know could be not at all 35% 30% 30% 37% 15% 43% 23% 34% 39% 35% 27%
deported? Would you
say that you worrya  [VOL] don't know 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2%
lot, some, not much, )
or not at all? Unweighted n 891 814 119 110 547 771 369 520 803 1154 539

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ghoﬁf;‘”' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q25. When it comes to 3 |ot 45% 23% 19% 44% 25% 15% | 20% 31% 63% 19% 39%
increased federal
immigration some 18% 20% 27% 22% 22% 21% 22% 22% 19% 20% 22%
enforcement, how
much do you worry not much 12% 16% 17% 10% 16% 23% 18% 14% 5% 19% 11%
that someone that you
know could be not at all 23% 41% 35% 23% 36% 40% 39% 30% 12% 41% 26%
deported? Would you
say that you worry a [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
lot, some, not much, )
or not at all? Unweighted n 519 426 730 648 377 515 1251 226 202 883 733

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
xzmggumpcampmgn 47% 51% 46% 47% 70% | 12% | 42% | 64% | 47% | 30% 42% 42% 54% 46% 49%
Q26. Do you think the .
Ei?ﬁﬂéﬁ;gggﬁg gﬁ;{ﬁgﬁcampmgn 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% | 13% | 11% | 5% 6% | 11% 9% 4% 7% 8% 6%
outcome of last fall's  yes, don't know if
‘e’.fgt?;ﬁs:,“,e,',‘é't%' Do Trump campaign 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 8%
you think some helped
members of Donald  nho 29% 23% 31% 32% 13% | 59% | 33% | 16% | 29% | 43% 37% 37% 24% 32% 21%
5ﬁgﬂi;gﬁygzgg¢"?donwknow 13% 17% | 1% 7% 8% | 13% | 9% | 9% | 14% | 13% 1% 15% 1% 1% 16%
Unweighted n 1696 305 1375 1013 618 | 307 | 379 | 616 | 506 | 516 302 179 432 292 345
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
xZ?;}“mpcampmgn 43% | 51% 71% 39% 57% | 40% | 48% | 49% | 45% 46% 49%
Q26. Do you think the "°'P ,
thi‘gsm rgffl“’;:g;“fh“; gf;ﬁl L“e'}‘pp campaign | go, 6% 3% 5% 4% M% | 6% 8% 8% 7% 7%
outcome of last fall's  yes don't know if
U.S. presidential Trump campaign 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
election, ornot? Do peped
you think some
members of Donald  nho 32% | 25% 17% 29% 22% 34% | 30% | 26% | 30% 29% 27%
P 904, 2 don't know 1% | 14% 7% 20% 14% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 12% 14%
Unweighted n 884 812 119 110 543 769 366 | 517 | 801 1148 537
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . i
only egsg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
b er’”mP campaign 47% 46% 49% 55% 43% 45% | 45% 55% 50% 47% 50%
Q26. Do you think the P .
Russian governmant Yes. 1 help o eaian 4% 9% 10% 4% 9% 1% | 9% 6% 4% 9% 6%
outcome of last fall's  yes, don't know if
U.S. presidential Trump campaign 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
election, ornot? Do peped
you think some
members of Donald  ho 29% 32% 24% 24% 33% 30% | 32% 18% 24% 31% 26%
N 1 on now o (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
I:gxg;;gﬁyggggdm? don't k 16% 9% 12% 13% 13% 9% | 10% 16% 17% 10% | 13%
Unweighted n 517 422 728 644 377 514 1247 224 200 880 728
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l El';l‘;':rde Los Angeles OragiggIoSan SF Bay Area
321-0?23 xg:eﬁrmgfnt confident 38% 35% 40% 41% 35% | 56% | 34% | 35% | 40% | 43% 41% 43% 38% 37% 37%
r 1

_Congtrgsst‘_ ‘ not confident 54% 51% 56% 55% 61% 37% 62% 61% 53% 48% 47% 43% 57% 58% 56%
Investigation O
Russia's role in the [VOL] don't know 8% 13% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 9% 11% 13% 5% 5% 6%
2016 election will be

irly? Unweighted n 1697 304 1376 1014 619 307 379 616 507 515 303 181 431 290 345
conducted fairly? g

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q27. f\re y?_: cgl}ﬁdfnt confident 41% 36% 32% 42% 36% 41% | 37% | 40% | 39% 39% 39%
or not confriaden a
_Congtrgsst‘_ ; not confident 52% 56% 62% 52% 55% 53% 57% 54% 51% 54% 53%
Investigation O
Russia's role in the [VOL] don't know 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 8%
2016 election will be A
conducted fairly? Unweighted n 885 812 119 108 545 770 368 516 800 1147 538
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
”'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
SrZZb:\{:i r)‘/g:eﬁﬁrmgfnt confident 39% 40% 37% 40% 36% 41% 39% 45% 34% 40% 39%
1

_Congtrgesst'_ ‘ not confident 50% 56% 58% 51% 59% 56% 56% 51% 52% 55% 54%
Investigation O
Russia's role in the [VOL] don't know 11% 5% 5% 10% 5% 3% 6% 5% 14% 5% 7%
2016 election will be

irly? Unweighted n 516 423 728 644 377 513 1248 223 200 881 727
conducted fairly?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
eozf't::v%egf.:ﬂlagﬁc . have confidence 28% 19% | 32% 33% 12% | 71% | 30% | 10% | 28% | 48% 36% 34% 19% 32% 24%
in Donald Trump's
ability to handle the uneasy 68% 76% 64% 64% 87% 25% 67% 87% 67% 50% 59% 61% 7% 63% 73%
situation with North
Korea's nuclear [VOL] don't know 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
program, or are you
uneasy about his .
approgch? Unweighted n 1693 306 1370 1008 618 305 377 616 506 514 302 178 431 291 346
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q28. In general, do "
you have confidence have confidence 33% 23% 8% 31% 12% 42% 25% 24% 36% 31% 24%
in Donald Trump's
ability to handle the uneasy 64% 72% 89% 56% 85% 56% 2% 70% 62% 66% 71%
situation with North
Korea's nuclear [VOL] don't know 3% 5% 3% 13% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
program, or are you
uneasy about his .
approaych? Unweighted n 885 808 117 108 547 767 368 518 795 1143 538

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High=oro°! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

ejf-ggv%ec“:;?i'&gﬁce have confidence 23% 35% 27% 22% 25% 3% | 34% 25% 10% 35% | 23%
in Donald Trump's
ability to handle the uneasy 73% 61% 69% 75% 67% 60% 63% 66% 84% 62% 73%
situation with North
Korea's nuclear [VOL] don't know 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 9% 6% 3% 4%
program, or are you
uneasy about his .
approaych? Unweighted n 515 421 727 644 374 513 1242 224 201 878 727

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area

Q29. Do you think that has a clear plan 21% 16% | 24% 25% 7% | 56% | 21% | 9% | 19% | 39% 28% 32% 13% 28% 16%
Donald T h .
clear plan for dealing gﬁ:f"t have a clear 70% 71% | 70% 69% 90% | 34% | 71% | 88% | 72% | 49% 61% 54% 80% 64% 77%

ith the situation i
‘é"l'{,ia, ordon'tyou  [VOL]don't know 9% 14% | 6% 7% 3% | 10% | 8% | 3% | 9% | 12% 10% 14% 6% 8% 7%
think so? Unweighted n 1700 307 1376 1014 620 | 307 | 379 | 617 | 509 | 515 300 180 434 293 347

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Q29. Do you think that has a clear plan 24% 19% 5% 12% 16% 30% 17% | 20% | 27% 24% 17%
Donald T h .
cloar plan for dealing o | MoVe A Clear | 679 | 73% 89% 7% 75% | 62% | 76% | 72% | 61% | 68% 73%

ith the situation i
‘g’!'{,ia’ ordon'tyou  [VOL]don't know 9% | 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% | 7% | 8% | 11% 8% 10%
think so? Unweighted n 891 | 809 118 110 546 | 770 | 39 | 519 [ 799 1150 538

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g'z)ﬁi;h“' JSollege ollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

Q29. Do you think that has a clear plan 22% 25% 17% 20% 19% 25% | 26% 14% 12% 26% | 18%
Donald T h .
clear :Iar:L;?rpdeglsi:g gffns"t have a clear 66% 68% 77% 73% 72% 68% | 67% 79% 73% 66% | 75%

ith the situation i
g’;(,ia, ordontyou  [VOL]don't know 12% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% | 7% % 15% 8% %
think so? Unweighted n 517 424 730 645 377 515 | 1248 226 201 882 729

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
?ﬁéa'sfe‘,’%v“oﬂ?é‘ ;gu ?;cv‘;':es’ e%i‘gs"me"t’ 39% 25% 46% 47% 24% | 79% | 51% | 23% | 45% | 54% 45% 47% 34% 46% 32%
gg",‘:r’n':;‘;’ﬁtapfg‘}f;ﬂf; 9 bigger government, 54% 70% | 47% 46% 67% | 16% | 43% | 71% | 46% | 42% 50% 44% 59% 49% 61%
fewer services, or a
bigger government [VOL] don't know 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7%
providing more
services? Unweighted n 1685 307 1361 1003 612 306 373 608 502 514 300 179 429 291 340
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | @ Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
smaller government,
?I?;élsfe{,woll]lag;gu fewer services 45% 34% 32% 34% 22% 54% 35% 36% 47% 41% 36%
rather have a smaller bigger government,
government providing moes services 49% | 59% 55% 62% 73% | 38% | 61% | 57% | 44% 52% 58%
fewer services, or a
bigger government [VOL] don't know 5% 8% 13% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6%
providing more
services? Unweighted n 879 806 116 110 543 760 366 518 788 1138 535
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; _Citi
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
1. If h smaller government,

CQI?oose),lcwouzlag ;gu fewer seovices 30% 50% 41% 30% 44% 49% | 49% 29% 15% 48% 33%
rather have a smaller bigger government,
government providing mecs services 65% 43% 52% 64% 51% 44% | 44% 65% 80% 4% | 61%
fewer services, or a
bigger government [VOL] don't know 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5%
providing more
services? Unweighted n 517 420 719 638 376 510 1235 223 202 873 723

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigeZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q32.In general, do  more strict 60% 71% | 55% 55% 72% | 28% | 51% | 73% | 56% | 48% 47% 43% 70% 61% 69%
{g%m";kt';:’:ale of less strict 15% 10% | 17% 19% 7% | 32% | 18% | 7% | 15% | 24% 28% 21% 11% 13% 10%
guns should be made kept as they are now 23% 16% 26% 25% 20% 38% 30% 19% 28% 26% 23% 31% 18% 26% 18%
ket s a1 [vOL] don't know 2% 3% | 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3%
now? Unweighted n 1702 308 | 1377 1016 621 | 306 | 380 | 617 | 510 | 515 301 180 433 294 347
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q32.In general,do  more strict 49% | 70% 67% 72% 73% | 46% | 58% | 65% | 55% 56% 67%
you ;:;L’;kt'ﬁ‘;vssal eof less strict 22% | 9% 8% 8% 9% 22% | 19% | 13% | 13% 16% 14%
guns should be made kept as they are now 27% 20% 23% 16% 16% 31% 21% 20% 29% 26% 18%
ko o faes >rich [vOL] don't know 2% | 2% 2% 4% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 2%
now? Unweighted n 888 | 814 118 110 546 771 | 369 | 520 | 800 1151 539

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁ;;h“' eg?ilgggn ollege | <sdok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q32. In general, do  more strict 62% 52% 64% 67% 53% 57% | 48% 77% 84% 54% | 66%
Zﬁﬁéﬁ?ﬂ;"tﬁ!ﬁa.e of less strict 13% 21% 12% 12% 16% 18% | 21% 6% 2% 18% | 13%
guns should be made kept as they are now 22% 25% 23% 19% 29% 24% 29% 16% 10% 27% 19%
e e tass >irich, [vOL] don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% | 2% 1% 3% 1% | 2%
now? Unweighted n 519 426 728 647 376 515 | 1250 225 202 881 732

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifa';:(;;l ér:,rlﬁor;:‘e Los Angeles Oral;igZIoSan SF Bay Area
yes, legal 56% 39% 64% 63% 72% 46% 68% | 71% 59% 37% 56% 55% 56% 54% 60%
Q33. 1 1, d
. In general,
you think the use of  NO, not legal 41% 58% | 33% 34% 26% | 51% | 29% | 27% | 38% | 58% 42% 37% 41% 43% 38%
Irza;iliugpg :tij)ould be  [vOL] don't know 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 9% 3% 3% 2%
gal ) Unweighted n 1697 305 1376 1016 619 308 380 614 509 515 303 180 428 294 345
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
yes, legal 60% 53% 72% 53% 46% 63% 68% 51% 50% 59% 52%
Q33. In general, do
you think the use of  No, not legal 36% | 44% 23% 43% 51% | 35% | 30% | 45% | 46% 38% 44%
Ir:a;iliugpz osti;ould be  [vOL] don't know 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
g3l ) Unweighted n 887 810 119 108 544 770 368 517 800 1148 539
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . Lo
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
yes, legal 48% 63% 60% 56% 57% 59% 66% 49% 28% 54% 57%
Q33. In general, do o o o o o o o . o o o
you think the use of ~ no, not legal 48% 36% 36% 42% 39% 38% 31% 48% 67% 42% 41%
Irza;iliugpg :tij)ould be  [vOL] don't know 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2%
gab ) Unweighted n 516 424 729 644 378 514 1249 225 199 883 729

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
34. S tates,
g &olto. should 38% 48% | 33% 32% 26% | 46% | 31% | 27% | 35% | 52% 38% 38% 39% 37% 35%
have decided to allow
T ot ey~ should not 60% 49% | 65% 66% 72% | 51% | 68% | 71% | 64% | 45% 60% 56% 59% 60% 64%
federal law. Do you
ggc'e‘rf‘hnﬁgﬁf‘;ﬁ;ul dor [VOLIdon't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% | 3% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1%
should not enforce
.fﬁiﬁge";atl:tj::;‘a laws ynweighted n 1699 305 1377 1014 619 | 307 | 380 | 616 | 507 | 516 302 180 431 292 347
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
34. S tates,
ﬁcludi‘,’,';%;ﬁoeﬁ,ia’ should 35% | 40% 30% 41% 50% | 20% | 31% | 44% | 37% | 34% 44%
have decided to allow
T todt ey~ should not 62% | 58% 68% 56% 49% | 69% | 67% | 54% | 59% | 63% 54%
federal law. Do you
ggcgrtnhrﬁ;ﬁggfgul dor [VOLIdon't know 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 2%
should not enforce
Ifgdtﬁge";?::g::ga laws ynweighted n 890 809 119 110 543 769 369 517 800 1150 537
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoﬁf;‘”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
34. S tates,
ﬁ’,cludi‘,’g?ﬁ,ﬁoﬁia, should 46% 35% 31% 42% 36% 31% | 31% 48% 53% 37% | 37%
have decided to allow
e itoet bnder ~ should not 51% 64% 67% 56% 60% 67% | 67% 50% 43% 61% | 61%
federal law. Do you
g‘(;c:rtnhnﬁ;f‘fg[f;ul dor [VOL] don't know 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
should not enforce
Ifﬁdtﬁglsle";;'tl::;\a laws ynweighted n 518 422 729 645 377 513 1248 225 200 881 729

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2017

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2017
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Q35. Regardless of favor 48% 35% 54% 53% 61% 36% 58% 61% 50% 31% 48% 49% 48% 43% 52%
our views on
Yega"zing marijuana in oppose 47% 60% 42% 43% 36% 60% 37% 34% 46% 64% 48% 43% 46% 53% 45%
fievgf;?'gbggg;:’etau [VOL] it depends 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2%
on't know () () o o () (] o () (] o () o o o ()
sales of recreational  [VOL] don't k 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1%
marijuana in your city i
or community? Unweighted n 1699 308 1375 1014 617 307 380 612 510 517 302 181 433 293 343
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
. Regardless O avor o o o o o o o o o o o
Q35. R dl f f 52% 44% 55% 41% 40% 56% 61% 43% 40% 51% 44%
our views on
K; alizing marijuana in oppose 44% 50% 41% 52% 55% 41% 37% 49% 57% 46% 49%
ga g ]
g;'g:’;’:‘gbggg::‘eta" [VOL] it depends 2% | 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% | 1% | 4% | 2% 2% 3%
sales of recreational  [VOL] don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4%
marijuana in your city .
or community? Unweighted n 887 812 119 109 545 770 369 517 801 1152 536
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoﬁf;‘”' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q35. Regardless of favor 41% 55% 51% 49% 47% 50% 58% 32% 29% 44% 50%
our views on
Kegalizing marijuana in oppose 54% 41% 45% 48% 45% 45% 39% 60% 65% 52% 45%
fa‘:‘,'gr";’:'gbggsyg:‘eta" [VOL] it depends 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
sales of recreational  [VOL] don't know 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
marijuana in your city .
or community? Unweighted n 520 423 727 647 376 514 1246 226 202 880 731
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